

BID TABULATION:

	Sterling Excavator, Inc.			J.C. Industries, Inc.			Stoneburner Construction Co, Inc.			Ken Kauffman & Sons Excavating LLC.			Steve & Associates			Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.			Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.		
	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Grinder Pump Unit	88	\$5,850.00	\$514,800.00	88	\$5,750.00	\$506,000.00	88	\$8,500.00	\$748,000.00	88	\$7,500.00	\$660,000.00	88	\$10,190.00	\$896,720.00	88	\$8,346.08	\$734,455.04	88	\$11,000.00	\$968,000.00
4-inch Class 200 PVC Pipe	5590	\$16.00	\$89,440.00	5590	\$17.30	\$96,707.00	5590	\$13.75	\$76,862.50	5590	\$20.00	\$111,800.00	5590	\$13.28	\$74,235.20	5590	\$31.15	\$174,128.50	5590	\$32.00	\$178,880.00
3-inch Class 200 PVC Pipe With Locator Wire	6950	\$17.65	\$122,667.50	6950	\$16.50	\$114,675.00	6950	\$13.25	\$92,087.50	6950	\$20.00	\$139,000.00	6950	\$11.90	\$82,705.00	6950	\$29.77	\$206,901.50	6950	\$31.00	\$215,450.00
2-inch Class 200 PVC Pipe With Locator Wire	4,085.00	\$16.95	\$69,240.75	4,085.00	\$16.30	\$66,585.50	4,085.00	\$12.75	\$52,083.75	4,085.00	\$20.00	\$81,700.00	4,085.00	\$11.38	\$46,487.30	4,085.00	\$23.89	\$97,590.65	4,085.00	\$31.00	\$126,635.00
PVC Pipe With Locator Wire	5025	\$16.70	\$83,917.50	5025	\$15.35	\$77,133.75	5025	\$12.75	\$64,068.75	5025	\$20.00	\$100,500.00	5025	\$11.35	\$57,033.75	5025	\$23.32	\$117,183.00	5025	\$21.00	\$105,525.00
4-inch Class 200 Restrained Joint PVC with locator wire	175	\$16.50	\$2,887.50	175	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	175	\$24.00	\$4,200.00	175	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	175	\$72.25	\$12,643.75	175	\$9.90	\$1,732.50	175	\$23.00	\$4,025.00
8-inch Restrained Joint PVC Casing Pipe With Spacers	165	\$42.00	\$6,930.00	165	\$205.00	\$33,825.00	165	\$113.00	\$18,645.00	165	\$175.00	\$28,875.00	165	\$82.65	\$13,637.25	165	\$251.12	\$41,434.80	165	\$240.00	\$39,600.00
9-inch Class 200 Restrained Joint PVC With Locator Wire	120	\$15.50	\$1,860.00	120	\$7.00	\$840.00	120	\$23.00	\$2,760.00	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	120	\$70.70	\$8,484.00	120	\$9.16	\$1,099.20	120	\$31.00	\$3,720.00
6-inch Restrained Joint PVC Casing Pipe With Spacers	110	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	110	\$181.00	\$19,910.00	110	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	110	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	110	\$77.00	\$8,470.00	110	\$250.87	\$27,595.70	110	\$220.00	\$24,200.00
1/12-inch Polyethylene (PE) Pressure Tubing (Service Lines) With Locator Wire	17275	\$13.00	\$224,575.00	17275	\$16.65	\$287,628.75	17275	\$16.25	\$280,718.75	17275	\$25.00	\$431,875.00	17275	\$12.45	\$215,073.75	17275	\$23.32	\$402,853.00	17275	\$37.00	\$639,175.00
4-inch SDR 35 Swer Pipe	2500	\$14.00	\$35,000.00	2500	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	2500	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	2500	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	2500	\$17.00	\$42,500.00	2500	\$31.54	\$78,850.00	2500	\$40.00	\$100,000.00
Air/Vacuum Release Unit	16	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	16	\$1,715.00	\$27,440.00	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	16	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	16	\$1,868.10	\$29,889.60	16	\$2,033.87	\$32,541.92	16	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00
In-Line Clean Out - Single	9	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	9	\$1,626.05	\$14,634.45	9	\$1,007.25	\$9,065.25	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
In-Line Clean Out - Double	41	\$1,275.00	\$52,275.00	41	\$1,580.00	\$64,780.00	41	\$2,200.00	\$90,200.00	41	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	41	\$1,985.20	\$81,393.20	41	\$1,877.08	\$76,960.28	41	\$1,600.00	\$65,600.00
In-Line Clean Out - Triple	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	9	\$3,450.00	\$31,050.00	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	9	\$2,594.11	\$23,346.99	9	\$2,436.83	\$21,931.47	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
3-inch Quarter - Turn Ball Valve	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	6	\$834.00	\$5,004.00	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	6	\$639.60	\$3,837.60	6	\$897.35	\$5,384.10	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
2-inch Quarter - Turn Ball Valve	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	5	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	5	\$514.80	\$2,574.00	5	\$609.78	\$3,048.90	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
1 1/2-inch Quarter - Turn Ball Valve	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	4	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	4	\$430.30	\$1,721.20	4	\$544.95	\$2,179.80	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Tie Into Existing Pressure Swer Line	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$9,071.00	\$9,071.00	1	\$6,980.33	\$6,980.33	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Potable Waterline Crossing	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	10	\$1,429.90	\$14,299.00	10	\$0.02	\$0.20	10	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
Granular Back Fill (Road/Driveway Cuts)	570	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	570	\$11.00	\$6,270.00	570	\$14.00	\$7,980.00	570	\$15.00	\$8,550.00	570	\$59.00	\$33,630.00	570	\$10.73	\$6,116.10	570	\$15.00	\$8,550.00
Asphalt Street Repair	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	25	\$198.00	\$4,950.00	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	25	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	25	\$224.26	\$5,606.50	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$259,116.00	\$259,116.00	1	\$160,864.02	\$160,864.02	1	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
Total Base Bid		\$1,340,693.25		\$1,428,919.00		\$1,665,806.25		\$1,794,925.00		\$1,936,253.04		\$2,214,502.76		\$2,776,360.00							
Alternater Bid		\$75,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$64,781.00		\$74,787.00		\$72,787.00		\$74,000.00							
Bid Bond		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor's Qualification		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		no		no		Yes		Yes	